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P03TAL DISTRICT OF AUCKL.AND-ootztinued. 

jj_/ _______ s_erv1 __ ~-------~'i_f~{~i~-~-~-u_~_c_r_. __ ~l~H---perf_orm __ ~-~1-N_-_•_~_0on_t_ractor __ ·~-'-J!~~ 
Date~ 

Termination of 
Con~ 

60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

71 
72 

Oruru and Paranui 
Pahl and Whakapirau 
Paihia Wharf and Post-office 
Pakaraka and Puketona 
Paremoremo steamer and Post-office .. 
Parua Bay Landing and Post-office 
Peria and Te Koroa 
Pokeno and Razorback 
Port }'itzroy and Motairehe 
Port Fitzroy and Okiwi 
Port Fitzroy steamer and Post-office .. 

Pouto Wharf and Post-offiee 
Raupo Wharf and Post-office 

PERFORMED UNDER ARRANGEMENT-C0711inued. 

2 
! 

28ch 
7 
! 

1 
7 
3 
9 
5 

22 
yd. 

Twice weekly .. 
Thrice weekly 
As required •. 
Thrice weekly 
Daily 
Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly .. 
Thrice weekly 
Fortnightly 
Weekly 
Weekly 

Horse 
Boat 
Foot 
Horse 
Foot 
Horse 
Horse 
Horse 
Horse 
Horse 
Foot 

! 4 times weekly Foot 
150 Daily Foot 

I N. Pnru .. 
W. H. H. Jackman 
W. H. Bedggood 
A. D. Martin 
Mrs. T. Dewdney 
L. K. Hamett .. 
F. Rhodes 
Mrs. E. Webster 
Mrs. E. Walker .. 
Miss X. Cooper .. 
E.G. LeRoy 

C. Newman 
Miss I. Gubb 

yd. 
Rawene Wharf and Post-office Sch As required Cart J. J. Beazley 73 

74 f Riverhead Wharf and Post-office ! } D 'I • Foot G. Clifton l Kumeu Railway-station and Riverhead 3 ai Y 
75 Ruawai Wharf and Post-office !Sch As required Foot F. Ellis 
76 Ruawai and Whenuanui 4 4 times weekly Cart C. McCarthy 

77 
78 
79 

80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 

86 
87 

88 

89 

90 
91 

Russell and Kerikeri 
Russell and Manawaora 
St. Heliers Wharf and Post-office 

Silverdale Wharf and Post-office 
Stre.amlands coach and Post-office 
Taheke and Punakitere 
Taheke and Waima 
Tairua and Hikuai 
Tairua Wharf and Post-office 

Tangiteroria st.earner and Post-office 
Tangowahine Valley Road and School 

(rural delivery) 
Tauhoa and Hoteo Bridge (rural de, 

livery) 
Taumarere Railway-station and Post, 

office 
Te Atatu Landing and Post-office 
TP. Hana &ilway-station and Post-office 

92 Te Kopuru and Red Hill 
93 Te Kopuru and Ripia 
94 Te Pena and Matauri Bay 
95 I Tint>pai Wharf and Post-office 
96 Titoki and Houto .. 
97 Totara North and Whangaroa (one way 

only) 
98 Towai and Paiaka .• 
99 Tryphena : Landing and shipping mails 

100 
IOI 

102 
103 

104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 

no 
Ill 
112 

Turiwiri Wharf and Post-office 
Waikopua Wharf and Post-office 

Waikumete and Oratia 
Waikumete Railway-station and Post-

office 
Waiwera and Orewa 
Warkworth and Pohuehue .. 
Warkworth and Waiwhiu 
Whakapara and Puhipuhi .. 
Whangamata and Opoutere 
Whangaparaoa stea.mer and Post-office 

Whangarei and Parua Bay .. 
Whangarei and Tahere 
Whangarei Heads Landing and 

office 
Whangarei Heads and Taurikura 

Post-

to and three times weekly from Whenuanni 
12 Twice weekly, . Launch Fuller Bros. 
8 Weekly Horse H. H. King 
i Thrice daily . . Foot Mrs. M. A. G. 

Fuller-Sandye 
Mrs. M. K. Trebilc,o 
T. C. R. OA.kes 
O.T.Mohi 

!Och 
i 

3! 
6 
9 

130 
yd. 

0!-ch 
3! 

As required 
Thrice weekly 
Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly .. 
Weekly 
As required 

As required 
Twice waekly .• 

Foot 
Foot 
Horse 
Horse 
Launch 
Cart 

Foot 
Horse 

4 

110 
yd. 

2 
! 

Twice weekly in Horse 
sum.mer ; weekly in winter 

As required . • Foot 

Thrice weeklv 
7 times weekiy 

5 Weekly 
4 Thrice weekly 
I!I Weekly .. 
1 Weekly .. 
4 Thrice weekly 
41 Weekly 

Cart 
Packhorse or 

Vehicle 
Horse 
Horse or trap 
Horse 
Vehicle 
Cart 
Launch 

D. Wilcox 
C. C. Beach 
0. C. Beach 

S. S. (".,ampbell 
S. H. Thome 

H. Sanderson 

Miss L, M. Goodhue 

F. McDonald 
G. E. Farrand 

G. Pitoni 
H. Te Paa 
T. Haare 
E. M. BroWll 
W. W. Holster 
L. M. Lane 

3 
100 
yd. 

3 
300 

Twice weekly .. 
As required .. 

Horse Mrs. L. A. Rusk 

yd. 
2! 
I! 

ch. 
3! 
4 
5 
5 
9 

420 
yd. 
15 
II 
2 

Thrice weekly 
Thrice weekly 

Daily 
Twice daily .. 

Twice weekly .. 
Weekly 
Twice weekly .. 
Weekly 
Weekly 
As required 

Weekly 
Weekly 
Thrice weekly 

2! Thrice weekly .. 

Foot and boat G. V. Braithwaite 

Horse 
Foot 

Foot 
Foot 

Trap or horse 
Horse 
Horse 
Coach 
Horse 
Foot 

Launch 
Trap 
Foot 

Launch or 

Mrs. M. Martin •. 
J. G. Knight 

Mrs. C. Leedham 
Mrs. C. Cochrane 

A. Cook 
Miss F. M. Shaw 
A.H. Joyce 
E. F. Jordan 
J. Savage 
W. Po!kinghome 

E. H. Wright 
W. Morgan 
M. Stuart 

113 

ll4 
115 

Whatoro Railway-station and Post-office !Och Daily 
horse 

Foot 
Foot 

E. B Jagger 

M. J, Nelson 
A. B. White 

I 

2 

3 

4 
5 

6 

7 

Whitianga Landing-service . . 20 As required •• 
yd. 

PERFORMED BY POSTIIUSTERS (PAYMENT FOR WHIOH INCLUDED IN SALARY), 

Babvlon 
office 

Railway-station aod Post- · IO As required . . Foot Mrs. E. Tapp 

Batley Wharf and Post-officp 

Bickorstaffe Railway-station and Puke
rata 

Chelaea Wharf and Post-office 
Cowes steamer and Post-office 

Drury Railway-station and POl!t-office 

Gumtown steamer and Post-office 

yd. 
300 Twice weekly. . Foot 
yd. 

2! Twice weekly. . Cart 

i 
400 
yd. 

500 
yd. 

300 
yd. 

Daily 
As required .. 

4 times daily •• 

As required .. 

Foot 
Foot 

Foot 

Foot 

A. F. Roadley 

T. H. Wallace 

F. Hubble 
H. I. Insley 

Mrs .. E. M. Hamil
ton 

E. Nicholas 

£ s. d. 

IO O O: 
IO O O 
15 0 0 
13 0 0 
10 0 0 
IO O 0 
II 5 0 
18 0 0 

I IO 0 
5 0 0 
II O 0 

5 0 0 
15 0 0 

20 0 0 

IO O 0 

20 0 0 
Nil 

20 0 0 
8 0 0 

20 0 0 

15 0 0 
5 0 0 

17 0 0 
13 0 0 
13 0 0 
4 IO 0 

12 10 0 
IO O 0 

20 0 0 

10 0 0 

16 0 0 
17 IO 0 

15 0. 0 
7 0 0 
2 IO 0 

IO O O I IO O 0 
IO O 0 

7 16 o I 
6 0 0 

6 0 0 
5 0 0 

18 0 0 
IO O 0 

17 IO 0 
12 0 0 
10 0 0 
15 0 0 
15 0 0 
5 0 0 

7 0 0 
20 0 0 
8 0 0 

12 0 0 

7 16 0 
I 16 0 


