THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Mileage One Way.	Frequency.	How performed.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
PERFORMED UNDER ARRANGEMENT—continued. £ s. d.							
60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70	Oruru and Paranui Pahi and Whakapirau Paihia Wharf and Post-office Pakaraka and Puketona Paremoremo steamer and Post-office Parua Bay Landing and Post-office Peria and Te Koroa Pokeno and Razorback Port Fitzroy and Motairehe Port Fitzroy and Okiwi Port Fitzroy steamer and Post-office.	$ \begin{array}{c c} 2 \\ 28ch \\ 7 \\ 1 \\ 7 \\ 3 \\ 9 \\ 5 \\ 22 \end{array} $	Twice weekly Thrice weekly As required Thrice weekly Daily Thrice weekly Twice weekly Tortice weekly Fortnightly Weekly Weekly	Horse Boat Foot Horse Horse Horse Horse Horse Horse Foot	N. Puru W. H. H. Jackman W. H. Bedggood A. D. Martin Mrs. T. Dewdney L. K. Harnett F. Rhodes Mrs. E. Webster Mrs. E. Walker Miss X. Cooper E. G. LeRoy	10 0 0 10 0 0 15 0 0 13 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 0 11 5 0 18 0 0 1 10 0 5 0 0 6 0 0	
71 72	Pouto Wharf and Post-office Raupo Wharf and Post-office	yd. 150	4 times weekly Daily	Foot	C. Newman Miss I. Gubb	$\begin{bmatrix} 5 & 0 & 0 \\ 15 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	
73 74 75 76	Rawene Wharf and Post-office (Riverhead Wharf and Post-office Kumeu Railway-station and Riverhead Ruawai Wharf and Post-office Ruawai and Whenuanui	yd. 8ch 1 3 18ch 4	Daily As required 4 times weekly	Cart Foot Cart times weekly from	J. J. Beazley G. Clifton F. Ellis C. McCarthy	20 0 0 10 0 0 20 0 0 Nil	
77 78 79	Russell and Kerikeri Russell and Manawaora St. Heliers Wharf and Post-office	12 8 1	Twice weekly Weekly Thrice daily	Launch Horse Foot	Fuller Bros. H. H. King Mrs. M. A. G. Fuller-Sandys	$\begin{bmatrix} 20 & 0 & 0 \\ 8 & 0 & 0 \\ 20 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	
80 81 82 83 84 85	Streamlands coach and Post-office Taheke and Punakitere Taheke and Waima Tairua and Hikuai	10ch 3½ 6 9 130 yd.	As required Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly Weekly As required	Foot Foot Horse Horse Launch Cart	Mrs. M. K. Trebilco T. C. R. Oakes O. T. Mohi D. Wilcox C. C. Beach C. C. Beach	15 0 0 5 0 0 17 0 0 13 0 0 13 0 0 4 10 0	
86 87 88	Tangowahine Valley Road and School (rural delivery)	9u. 6½ch 3½ 4	As required Twice weekly	Foot	S. S. Campbell S. H. Thorne	12 10 0 10 0 0	
89	Tauhoa and Hoteo Bridge (rural de- livery) Taumarere Railway-station and Post- office	110 yd.	Twice weekly in summer; week As required	Horse kly in winter Foot	H. Sanderson Miss L. M. Goodhue	10 0 0	
90 91	Te Atatu Landing and Post-office Te Hana Railway-station and Post-office	2	Thrice weekly 7 times weekly	Cart Packhorse or Vehicle	F. McDonald G. E. Farrand	16 0 0 17 10 0	
92 93 94 95 96 97	Te Kopuru and Red Hill Te Kopuru and Ripia Te Pene and Matauri Bay Tinepai Wharf and Post-office Titoki and Houto Totara North and Whangaroa (one way only)	5 4 1 1 4 4	Weekly Thrice weekly Weekly Weekly Thrice weekly Weekly	Horse Horse or trap Horse Vehicle Cart Launch	G. Pitoni H. Te Paa T. Haare E. M. Brown W. W. Holster L. M. Lane	15 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 0	
98 99	Towai and Paiaka Tryphena : Landing and shipping mails	yd.	Twice weekly As required	Horse Foot and boat	Mrs. L. A. Rusk G. V. Braithwaite	$\begin{bmatrix} 7 & 16 & 0 \\ 6 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	
100 101		3 300 yd.	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	Horse Foot	Mrs. M. Martin J. G. Knight	$\begin{bmatrix} 6 & 0 & 0 \\ 5 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	
102 103	Waikumete and Oratia Waikumete Railway-station and Post- office	$rac{2rac{1}{2}}{1rac{1}{2}}$ ch.	Daily Twice daily	Foot	Mrs. C. Leedham Mrs. C. Cochrane	18 0 0 10 0 0	
104 105 106 107 108 109	Waiwera and Orewa Warkworth and Pohuehue Warkworth and Waiwhiu Whakapara and Puhipuhi Whangamata and Opoutere Whangaparaoa steamer and Post-office	3½ 4 5 5 9 420 vd.	Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Weekly As required	Trap or horse Horse Coach Horse Foot	A. Cook Miss F. M. Shaw A. H. Joyce E. F. Jordan J. Savage W. Polkinghorne	17 10 0 12 0 0 10 0 0 15 0 0 5 0 0	
110 111 112	Whangarei and Parua Bay Whangarei and Tahere	15 11 2	Weekly Weekly Thrice weekly	Launch Trap Foot	E. H. Wright W. Morgan M. Stuart	7 0 0 20 0 0 8 0 0	
113 114	Whangarei Heads and Taurikura Whatoro Railway-station and Post-office	$2\frac{1}{2}$ 10ch	Thrice weekly	Launch or horse	E. B Jagger M. J. Nelson	12 0 0 7 16 0	
115	Whitianga Landing-service	20 yd.	As required	Foot	A. B. White	1 16 0	
, ,			,		INCLUDED IN SALARY	7).	
1 2	Babylon Railway-station and Post- office Batley Wharf and Post-office	10 yd. 300	As required Twice weekly	Foot	Mrs. E. Tapp A. F. Roadley		
3	Bickerstaffe Railway-station and Puke-	$\frac{\mathrm{yd.}}{2\frac{1}{2}}$	Twice weekly	Cart	T. H. Wallace		
4 5	rata Chelsea Wharf and Post-office	400	Daily As required	Foot Foot	F. Hubble H. I. Insley		
6	Drury Railway-station and Post-office	yd. 500	4 times daily	Foot	Mrs. E. M. Hamil-		
7	Gumtown steamer and Post-office	yd. 300 yd.	As required	Foot	ton E. Nicholas		